
Platz StNr. Name NAT Verein SWIM T1 BIKE T2 RUN TOTAL

Deutsche Meisterschaft ELITE Männer
1. 6 NYGAARD PRIESTER Lasse GER HYLO Team Saar 08:26 | 5. 1:18 25:57 | 15. 0:23 14:52 | 1. 0:50:58
2. 7 HELLWIG Tim GER HYLO Team Saar 08:14 | 1. 1:20 26:05 | 19. 0:22 15:11 | 2. 0:51:15
3. 11 HENSELEIT Simon GER Sportunion Neckarsulm 08:33 | 15. 1:24 25:42 | 4. 0:24 15:16 | 3. 0:51:21
4. 27 LÜHRS Lasse GER SSF Bonn Triathlon TEAM 08:35 | 20. 1:25 25:41 | 2. 0:21 15:31 | 5. 0:51:34
5. 8 WERNZ Valentin GER HYLO Team Saar 08:23 | 2. 1:15 26:04 | 18. 0:28 15:30 | 4. 0:51:43
6. 2 VOGEL Johannes GER EJOT Team TV Buschhütten 08:38 | 24. 1:23 25:43 | 6. 0:23 15:37 | 7. 0:51:46
7. 36 GRAF Henry Christopher GER Triathlon Team DSW Darmstadt 08:31 | 9. 1:31 25:39 | 1. 0:24 15:43 | 9. 0:51:49
8. 1 SCHOMBURG Jonas GER EJOT Team TV Buschhütten 08:26 | 4. 1:22 25:53 | 12. 0:26 15:43 | 10. 0:51:52
9. 12 DIENER Eric GER Sportunion Neckarsulm 08:33 | 14. 1:25 25:45 | 7. 0:23 15:50 | 11. 0:51:59
10. 9 ZIEHMER Chris GER HYLO Team Saar 08:32 | 12. 1:16 25:54 | 13. 0:23 16:06 | 16. 0:52:13
11. 3 KRAMP Till GER EJOT Team TV Buschhütten 08:42 | 29. 1:20 25:41 | 3. 0:21 16:17 | 21. 0:52:23
12. 21 BETTIN Benedikt GER Team Berlin 08:35 | 21. 1:21 25:46 | 8. 0:22 16:25 | 28. 0:52:31
13. 22 BOGEN Rico GER Team Berlin 08:31 | 10. 1:26 25:46 | 9. 0:24 16:37 | 37. 0:52:47
14. 28 EMDE Nick GER SSF Bonn Triathlon TEAM 08:54 | 44. 1:25 26:03 | 17. 0:24 16:13 | 18. 0:53:01
15. 31 TÖPPER Justus GER Triathlon Potsdam 08:36 | 22. 1:29 26:13 | 23. 0:23 16:27 | 31. 0:53:09
16. 46 OSTERHOLT Jonas GER PSD Bank Tri Post Trier 08:30 | 7. 1:20 26:29 | 26. 0:24 16:31 | 34. 0:53:18
17. 14 SCHÖNKE Fabian GER Sportunion Neckarsulm 08:48 | 37. 1:24 26:01 | 16. 0:26 16:42 | 42. 0:53:23
18. 42 LINSENMEIER Samuel GER triathlon.one Witten 08:47 | 35. 1:24 26:07 | 20. 0:24 16:42 | 41. 0:53:27
19. 20 ABELE Ivan GER PUSCH-DATA-Team AST Süßen 08:28 | 6. 1:28 25:49 | 11. 0:33 17:09 | 52. 0:53:29
20. 40 SIEVERS Lennart GER Triathlon Team DSW Darmstadt 08:34 | 18. 1:33 26:13 | 22. 0:22 16:50 | 44. 0:53:34
21. 66 KULL Alexander GER Team Weimarer Ingenieure 09:02 | 49. 1:23 27:17 | 46. 0:25 15:43 | 8. 0:53:52
22. 30 TREBST Jonathan GER SSF Bonn Triathlon TEAM 09:16 | 65. 1:17 27:12 | 41. 0:22 15:54 | 12. 0:54:04
23. 23 BÜTTEL Janne GER Team Berlin 08:57 | 47. 1:24 25:57 | 14. 0:22 17:24 | 55. 0:54:07
24. 52 HOFFMANN Jonas GER WEICON Tri Finish Münster 08:50 | 39. 1:27 27:31 | 57. 0:27 15:56 | 14. 0:54:13
25. 70 SONNENBERG Theo GER Team Weimarer Ingenieure 09:19 | 72. 1:26 27:05 | 34. 0:24 16:03 | 15. 0:54:19
26. 47 OSTERHOLT Cedric GER PSD Bank Tri Post Trier 08:25 | 3. 1:25 26:30 | 27. 0:25 17:38 | 59. 0:54:25
27. 19 LEHNEN Linus GER PUSCH-DATA-Team AST Süßen 09:18 | 69. 1:26 26:59 | 29. 0:25 16:15 | 20. 0:54:26
28. 68 FEUER Richard GER Team Weimarer Ingenieure 08:51 | 41. 1:25 27:30 | 56. 0:25 16:14 | 19. 0:54:26
29. 45 BOLBAT Marcel GER triathlon.one Witten 09:19 | 71. 1:24 27:03 | 31. 0:30 16:10 | 17. 0:54:29
30. 67 LEHMBERG Marcel GER Team Weimarer Ingenieure 09:10 | 60. 1:27 27:06 | 35. 0:28 16:20 | 23. 0:54:33
31. 33 FAHRENSON Luca GER Triathlon Potsdam 08:39 | 26. 1:28 27:42 | 65. 0:27 16:20 | 24. 0:54:39
32. 26 WIESNER Paul GER SSF Bonn Triathlon TEAM 09:17 | 67. 1:25 27:09 | 37. 0:30 16:18 | 22. 0:54:40
33. 35 LÖSCHKE Franz GER Triathlon Potsdam 09:04 | 53. 1:27 27:11 | 38. 0:30 16:27 | 30. 0:54:41
34. 72 MACK Philipp GER SV Würzburg 05 09:05 | 54. 1:25 27:22 | 50. 0:30 16:22 | 26. 0:54:45
35. 10 ORTFELD Jaspar GER HYLO Team Saar 09:04 | 52. 1:18 27:23 | 51. 0:23 16:40 | 40. 0:54:51
36. 69 HEILAND John GER Team Weimarer Ingenieure 09:20 | 74. 1:26 26:56 | 28. 0:22 16:47 | 43. 0:54:53
37. 57 DIEDRICH Karl GER Absolute Teamsport KTT 01 09:03 | 50. 1:26 27:18 | 48. 0:28 16:37 | 38. 0:54:55
38. 39 HUCKSCHLAG Nils GER Triathlon Team DSW Darmstadt 09:19 | 70. 1:25 27:05 | 32. 0:31 16:40 | 39. 0:55:02
39. 58 WARMUTH Kenneth GER Absolute Teamsport KTT 01 09:17 | 66. 1:25 27:02 | 30. 0:29 16:55 | 45. 0:55:10
40. 62 HOFFMANN Jannik GER Triathlon Team KSV Baunatal 09:07 | 58. 1:23 27:17 | 47. 0:24 17:00 | 47. 0:55:13
41. 71 KRECKEL Jonas GER SV Würzburg 05 09:02 | 48. 1:27 27:19 | 49. 0:28 17:01 | 48. 0:55:19
42. 13 SCHMITT Silas GER Sportunion Neckarsulm 08:35 | 19. 1:17 28:00 | 70. 0:30 16:57 | 46. 0:55:20
43. 61 ERNST Dario GER Triathlon Team KSV Baunatal 09:08 | 59. 1:29 27:14 | 43. 0:26 17:02 | 49. 0:55:21
44. 16 ZIEGLER Michael GER PUSCH-DATA-Team AST Süßen 08:34 | 16. 1:25 27:51 | 69. 0:27 17:07 | 50. 0:55:25
45. 32 KREIBICH Malte GER Triathlon Potsdam 08:49 | 38. 1:24 27:36 | 60. 0:27 17:10 | 53. 0:55:28
46. 75 JANSEN Stijn GER SV Würzburg 05 08:46 | 33. 1:29 27:37 | 61. 0:27 17:09 | 51. 0:55:30
47. 56 HOGERVORST Nicklas GER Absolute Teamsport KTT 01 08:53 | 43. 1:23 27:31 | 58. 0:25 17:23 | 54. 0:55:37
48. 17 FREY Duncan GER PUSCH-DATA-Team AST Süßen 08:48 | 36. 1:23 27:39 | 64. 0:28 17:26 | 56. 0:55:45
49. 85 HÜTER Aaron GER Triathlon Jena 09:17 | 68. 1:23 27:07 | 36. 0:24 17:36 | 57. 0:55:49
50. 64 REUTER Fabian GER Triathlon Team KSV Baunatal 09:07 | 57. 1:33 28:11 | 71. 0:27 16:32 | 36. 0:55:52
51. 78 GROTH Junias Benjamin GER Team B&H Sport-Club Itzehoe 08:50 | 40. 1:28 27:33 | 59. 0:26 17:37 | 58. 0:55:56
52. 76 HEGGE Friedrich GER Team B&H Sport-Club Itzehoe 09:10 | 62. 1:24 27:15 | 45. 0:25 17:46 | 62. 0:56:02
53. 73 KLINDER Markus GER SV Würzburg 05 08:55 | 45. 1:32 27:25 | 52. 0:28 17:45 | 61. 0:56:09
54. 84 BECKER Julian GER VfL Münster 09:04 | 51. 1:21 27:29 | 54. 0:29 17:49 | 63. 0:56:14
55. 74 ROHRBECK Lasse GER SV Würzburg 05 08:38 | 23. 1:27 27:44 | 66. 0:25 18:21 | 65. 0:56:36
56. 54 STOLLENWERK Yannic GER WEICON Tri Finish Münster 09:12 | 63. 1:26 27:11 | 39. 0:32 18:21 | 66. 0:56:45
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Platz StNr. Name NAT Verein SWIM T1 BIKE T2 RUN TOTAL
57. 38 EPPLE Ron GER Triathlon Team DSW Darmstadt 08:38 | 25. 1:26 26:17 | 24. 0:31 19:58 | 72. 0:56:52
58. 34 VON MÜLLER Jakob GER Triathlon Potsdam 08:43 | 31. 1:22 27:39 | 63. 0:26 18:51 | 68. 0:57:04
59. 80 JOHANNSEN Constantin GER Team B&H Sport-Club Itzehoe 08:41 | 27. 1:22 27:47 | 68. 0:31 18:58 | 69. 0:57:20
60. 86 FISCHER Leon GER HSV Weimar 09:10 | 61. 1:31 27:05 | 33. 0:31 19:07 | 70. 0:57:27
61. 44 MECKEL Max GER triathlon.one Witten 08:47 | 34. 1:26 29:12 | 72. 0:25 18:26 | 67. 0:58:19
62. 81 NISSEN Oliver GER TSV Bargteheide 09:28 | 75. 1:22 29:28 | 74. 0:25 17:44 | 60. 0:58:29
63. 87 KRÜGER Maximilian GER Tri Finish Münster 08:32 | 11. 1:29 27:47 | 67. 0:32 20:12 | 74. 0:58:34
64. 41 MIER Jonas GER triathlon.one Witten 08:31 | 8. 1:28 29:25 | 73. 0:27 19:28 | 71. 0:59:22
65. 79 ROGGENLAND Daniel GER Team B&H Sport-Club Itzehoe 09:20 | 73. 1:30 29:29 | 75. 0:24 20:08 | 73. 1:00:52
66. 53 THIMM Aron GER WEICON Tri Finish Münster 08:52 | 42. 1:29 27:27 | 53. 0:27 23:18 | 75. 1:01:35

STARTER: 66
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Platz StNr. Name NAT Jahrg. Verein SWIM T1 BIKE T2 RUN TOTAL

Deutsche Meisterschaft ELITE Männer
1. 11 HENSELEIT Simon GER 2000 Sportunion Neckarsulm 08:33 | 10. 1:24 25:42 | 3. 0:24 15:16 | 1. 0:51:21
2. 36 GRAF Henry Christopher GER 2002 Triathlon Team DSW Darmstadt 08:31 | 5. 1:31 25:39 | 1. 0:24 15:43 | 3. 0:51:49
3. 12 DIENER Eric GER 2000 Sportunion Neckarsulm 08:33 | 9. 1:25 25:45 | 4. 0:23 15:50 | 4. 0:51:59
4. 9 ZIEHMER Chris GER 2000 HYLO Team Saar 08:32 | 8. 1:16 25:54 | 8. 0:23 16:06 | 7. 0:52:13
5. 3 KRAMP Till GER 2002 EJOT Team TV Buschhütten 08:42 | 18. 1:20 25:41 | 2. 0:21 16:17 | 12. 0:52:23
6. 21 BETTIN Benedikt GER 2001 Team Berlin 08:35 | 12. 1:21 25:46 | 5. 0:22 16:25 | 15. 0:52:31
7. 22 BOGEN Rico GER 2000 Team Berlin 08:31 | 6. 1:26 25:46 | 6. 0:24 16:37 | 18. 0:52:47
8. 28 EMDE Nick GER 2000 SSF Bonn Triathlon TEAM 08:54 | 28. 1:25 26:03 | 11. 0:24 16:13 | 9. 0:53:01
9. 31 TÖPPER Justus GER 2002 Triathlon Potsdam 08:36 | 13. 1:29 26:13 | 13. 0:23 16:27 | 16. 0:53:09
10. 46 OSTERHOLT Jonas GER 2000 PSD Bank Tri Post Trier 08:30 | 3. 1:20 26:29 | 15. 0:24 16:31 | 17. 0:53:18
11. 14 SCHÖNKE Fabian GER 2003 Sportunion Neckarsulm 08:48 | 23. 1:24 26:01 | 10. 0:26 16:42 | 23. 0:53:23
12. 42 LINSENMEIER Samuel GER 2001 triathlon.one Witten 08:47 | 21. 1:24 26:07 | 12. 0:24 16:42 | 22. 0:53:27
13. 20 ABELE Ivan GER 2003 PUSCH-DATA-Team AST Süßen 08:28 | 2. 1:28 25:49 | 7. 0:33 17:09 | 27. 0:53:29
14. 66 KULL Alexander GER 2000 Team Weimarer Ingenieure 09:02 | 31. 1:23 27:17 | 24. 0:25 15:43 | 2. 0:53:52
15. 30 TREBST Jonathan GER 2002 SSF Bonn Triathlon TEAM 09:16 | 38. 1:17 27:12 | 23. 0:22 15:54 | 5. 0:54:04
16. 23 BÜTTEL Janne GER 2002 Team Berlin 08:57 | 29. 1:24 25:57 | 9. 0:22 17:24 | 29. 0:54:07
17. 70 SONNENBERG Theo GER 2001 Team Weimarer Ingenieure 09:19 | 43. 1:26 27:05 | 21. 0:24 16:03 | 6. 0:54:19
18. 47 OSTERHOLT Cedric GER 2000 PSD Bank Tri Post Trier 08:25 | 1. 1:25 26:30 | 16. 0:25 17:38 | 33. 0:54:25
19. 19 LEHNEN Linus GER 2000 PUSCH-DATA-Team AST Süßen 09:18 | 40. 1:26 26:59 | 17. 0:25 16:15 | 11. 0:54:26
20. 68 FEUER Richard GER 2003 Team Weimarer Ingenieure 08:51 | 26. 1:25 27:30 | 32. 0:25 16:14 | 10. 0:54:26
21. 45 BOLBAT Marcel GER 2001 triathlon.one Witten 09:19 | 42. 1:24 27:03 | 18. 0:30 16:10 | 8. 0:54:29
22. 33 FAHRENSON Luca GER 2002 Triathlon Potsdam 08:39 | 16. 1:28 27:42 | 37. 0:27 16:20 | 13. 0:54:39
23. 72 MACK Philipp GER 2003 SV Würzburg 05 09:05 | 35. 1:25 27:22 | 28. 0:30 16:22 | 14. 0:54:45
24. 10 ORTFELD Jaspar GER 2003 HYLO Team Saar 09:04 | 34. 1:18 27:23 | 29. 0:23 16:40 | 21. 0:54:51
25. 57 DIEDRICH Karl GER 2002 Absolute Teamsport KTT 01 09:03 | 32. 1:26 27:18 | 26. 0:28 16:37 | 19. 0:54:55
26. 39 HUCKSCHLAG Nils GER 2000 Triathlon Team DSW Darmstadt 09:19 | 41. 1:25 27:05 | 19. 0:31 16:40 | 20. 0:55:02
27. 62 HOFFMANN Jannik GER 2000 Triathlon Team KSV Baunatal 09:07 | 36. 1:23 27:17 | 25. 0:24 17:00 | 25. 0:55:13
28. 71 KRECKEL Jonas GER 2000 SV Würzburg 05 09:02 | 30. 1:27 27:19 | 27. 0:28 17:01 | 26. 0:55:19
29. 13 SCHMITT Silas GER 2001 Sportunion Neckarsulm 08:35 | 11. 1:17 28:00 | 41. 0:30 16:57 | 24. 0:55:20
30. 32 KREIBICH Malte GER 2003 Triathlon Potsdam 08:49 | 24. 1:24 27:36 | 34. 0:27 17:10 | 28. 0:55:28
31. 17 FREY Duncan GER 2002 PUSCH-DATA-Team AST Süßen 08:48 | 22. 1:23 27:39 | 36. 0:28 17:26 | 30. 0:55:45
32. 85 HÜTER Aaron GER 2004 Triathlon Jena 09:17 | 39. 1:23 27:07 | 22. 0:24 17:36 | 31. 0:55:49
33. 78 GROTH Junias Benjamin GER 2002 Team B&H Sport-Club Itzehoe 08:50 | 25. 1:28 27:33 | 33. 0:26 17:37 | 32. 0:55:56
34. 84 BECKER Julian GER 2000 VfL Münster 09:04 | 33. 1:21 27:29 | 31. 0:29 17:49 | 35. 0:56:14
35. 74 ROHRBECK Lasse GER 2005 SV Würzburg 05 08:38 | 14. 1:27 27:44 | 38. 0:25 18:21 | 36. 0:56:36
36. 38 EPPLE Ron GER 2000 Triathlon Team DSW Darmstadt 08:38 | 15. 1:26 26:17 | 14. 0:31 19:58 | 42. 0:56:52
37. 34 VON MÜLLER Jakob GER 2004 Triathlon Potsdam 08:43 | 19. 1:22 27:39 | 35. 0:26 18:51 | 38. 0:57:04
38. 80 JOHANNSEN Constantin GER 2005 Team B&H Sport-Club Itzehoe 08:41 | 17. 1:22 27:47 | 40. 0:31 18:58 | 39. 0:57:20
39. 86 FISCHER Leon GER 2004 HSV Weimar 09:10 | 37. 1:31 27:05 | 20. 0:31 19:07 | 40. 0:57:27
40. 44 MECKEL Max GER 2002 triathlon.one Witten 08:47 | 20. 1:26 29:12 | 42. 0:25 18:26 | 37. 0:58:19
41. 81 NISSEN Oliver GER 2003 TSV Bargteheide 09:28 | 44. 1:22 29:28 | 44. 0:25 17:44 | 34. 0:58:29
42. 87 KRÜGER Maximilian GER 2004 Tri Finish Münster 08:32 | 7. 1:29 27:47 | 39. 0:32 20:12 | 43. 0:58:34
43. 41 MIER Jonas GER 2001 triathlon.one Witten 08:31 | 4. 1:28 29:25 | 43. 0:27 19:28 | 41. 0:59:22
44. 53 THIMM Aron GER 2003 WEICON Tri Finish Münster 08:52 | 27. 1:29 27:27 | 30. 0:27 23:18 | 44. 1:01:35

STARTER: 44
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Platz StNr. Name NAT Verein SWIM T1 BIKE T2 RUN TOTAL

Deutsche Meisterschaft ELITE Frauen
1. 5 TERTSCH Lisa GER EJOT Team TV Buschhütten 09:09 | 3. 1:17 28:01 | 9. 0:25 17:16 | 1. 0:56:10
2. 3 KLAMT Selina GER Triathlon Potsdam 09:18 | 9. 1:23 27:46 | 2. 0:23 17:21 | 2. 0:56:13
3. 9 GOMEZ-GÖGGEL Marlene GER triathlon.one Witten 09:15 | 7. 1:21 27:50 | 4. 0:26 17:23 | 3. 0:56:17
4. 7 KOCH Annika GER EJOT Team TV Buschhütten 09:12 | 5. 1:18 27:56 | 6. 0:26 17:35 | 4. 0:56:29
5. 6 NEUBERT Tanja GER EJOT Team TV Buschhütten 09:13 | 6. 1:23 27:50 | 3. 0:24 17:47 | 5. 0:56:39
6. 10 KNOLL Anabel GER triathlon.one Witten 09:04 | 1. 1:25 27:58 | 7. 0:23 18:01 | 8. 0:56:54
7. 8 MEIßNER Lena GER EJOT Team TV Buschhütten 09:05 | 2. 1:21 28:00 | 8. 0:23 18:11 | 9. 0:57:02
8. 44 POHLE Caroline GER SG Dresdner Spitzen Triathlon Team / LTV Erfurt 09:16 | 8. 1:26 27:45 | 1. 0:25 18:57 | 13. 0:57:52
9. 21 BUSSE Anna GER Absolute Teamsport KTT 01 10:04 | 33. 1:31 29:48 | 34. 0:25 17:54 | 7. 0:59:44
10. 4 BRÖCKER Julia GER Triathlon Potsdam 10:05 | 36. 1:24 29:29 | 15. 0:25 18:24 | 10. 0:59:49
11. 59 FLEIG Sabrina GER Karlsruher Lemminge 10:05 | 35. 1:30 29:46 | 32. 0:28 18:43 | 11. 1:00:35
12. 23 KÜSTNER Maite GER Absolute Teamsport KTT 01 10:03 | 29. 1:30 29:28 | 13. 0:25 19:08 | 16. 1:00:35
13. 56 WEIß Stephanie GER Team Bad Orb - Gesund im Spessart 10:03 | 31. 1:34 29:42 | 26. 0:31 18:49 | 12. 1:00:41
14. 72 KRÜGER Kati GER SG Eintracht Ergste 09:59 | 21. 1:26 29:36 | 21. 0:43 19:01 | 14. 1:00:47
15. 24 SEERIG Josephine GER Absolute Teamsport KTT 01 10:00 | 22. 1:28 29:35 | 20. 0:31 19:19 | 18. 1:00:55
16. 27 WOLF Pia GER Mey Post-SV Tübingen 09:20 | 10. 1:40 30:00 | 38. 0:28 19:25 | 21. 1:00:56
17. 1 DIETZEL Leann Naima GER Triathlon Potsdam 10:04 | 34. 1:26 29:30 | 18. 0:27 19:28 | 24. 1:00:56
18. 17 SCHEFFOLD Helen GER TSV Amicitia Viernheim 09:48 | 19. 1:30 29:46 | 31. 0:23 19:39 | 27. 1:01:07
19. 26 GROTEN Greta GER Mey Post-SV Tübingen 09:25 | 13. 1:29 30:06 | 40. 0:25 19:44 | 29. 1:01:12
20. 61 JENDRYSCHIK Jenny GER HEIKOTEL Tri Team Hamburg 10:17 | 47. 1:32 29:30 | 16. 0:28 19:26 | 22. 1:01:14
21. 13 CHRISTMANN Tina GER Team Berlin 10:01 | 25. 1:33 29:47 | 33. 0:30 19:22 | 19. 1:01:15
22. 16 VÖLKER Lina GER Team Berlin 10:00 | 24. 1:32 29:25 | 11. 0:26 19:55 | 32. 1:01:19
23. 14 STACH Thalia GER Team Berlin 10:01 | 28. 1:24 29:36 | 22. 0:27 19:51 | 31. 1:01:21
24. 49 CAGOL Lea GER SV Würzburg 05 10:09 | 39. 1:27 29:42 | 27. 0:27 19:37 | 26. 1:01:24
25. 15 UNGEWICKELL Lara Thekla GER Team Berlin 09:35 | 18. 1:26 29:59 | 37. 0:27 19:57 | 34. 1:01:25
26. 30 KOCH Antonia GER Dr. Loges Triathlon Team Lüneburg 10:35 | 52. 1:23 29:21 | 10. 0:25 19:42 | 28. 1:01:29
27. 20 HALTER Kathrin GER TSV Amicitia Viernheim 10:18 | 48. 1:26 29:38 | 23. 0:26 19:49 | 30. 1:01:39
28. 33 KAMMER Lucie GER Triathlon Team DSW Darmstadt 10:09 | 37. 1:28 29:44 | 30. 0:24 19:56 | 33. 1:01:43
29. 40 STEILING Ronja GER SSF Bonn Triathlon TEAM 10:00 | 23. 1:31 29:27 | 12. 0:28 20:34 | 42. 1:02:01
30. 22 HERRMANN Finja GER Absolute Teamsport KTT 01 10:12 | 44. 1:27 29:42 | 25. 0:28 20:28 | 40. 1:02:18
31. 32 LOGES Finja GER Dr. Loges Triathlon Team Lüneburg 09:33 | 17. 1:32 29:56 | 36. 0:27 20:49 | 43. 1:02:20
32. 53 HANF Amelie GER Team Bad Orb - Gesund im Spessart 10:09 | 38. 1:32 29:39 | 24. 0:27 20:50 | 44. 1:02:39
33. 57 WIPFLER Claudia GER Karlsruher Lemminge 10:57 | 57. 1:38 30:24 | 42. 0:32 19:11 | 17. 1:02:44
34. 60 MOSER Valerie GER Karlsruher Lemminge 10:52 | 55. 1:36 30:31 | 43. 0:30 19:27 | 23. 1:02:58
35. 70 GERLACH Lina GER DSW 12 Darmstadt 10:53 | 56. 1:32 30:48 | 44. 0:26 19:25 | 20. 1:03:06
36. 43 SCHUMANN Sophie GER SG Dresdner Spitzen Triathlon Team / LTV Erfurt 10:03 | 32. 1:33 29:43 | 28. 0:25 21:55 | 47. 1:03:41
37. 55 STERR Isabel GER Team Bad Orb - Gesund im Spessart 10:11 | 42. 1:39 31:25 | 50. 0:27 19:59 | 35. 1:03:44
38. 38 BRANDENBERG Jara GER SSF Bonn Triathlon TEAM 10:11 | 43. 1:31 29:35 | 19. 0:24 22:03 | 48. 1:03:46
39. 41 KÖPPER Emily Lucy GER SG Dresdner Spitzen Triathlon Team / LTV Erfurt 10:34 | 51. 1:25 31:12 | 48. 0:25 20:21 | 38. 1:03:59
40. 25 KORNMÜLLER Karina GER Mey Post-SV Tübingen 10:10 | 41. 1:40 31:26 | 51. 0:27 20:22 | 39. 1:04:07
41. 36 WEBER Alina GER Triathlon Team DSW Darmstadt 10:33 | 49. 1:34 31:11 | 47. 0:26 20:28 | 41. 1:04:15
42. 50 RESSELBERGER Jule GER SV Würzburg 05 10:14 | 46. 1:34 29:30 | 17. 0:29 23:35 | 55. 1:05:23
43. 65 MILLER Lena GER SC Itzehoe 10:50 | 53. 1:29 30:54 | 46. 0:28 21:52 | 46. 1:05:34
44. 42 FEUßNER Pauline GER SG Dresdner Spitzen Triathlon Team / LTV Erfurt 10:10 | 40. 1:43 31:27 | 52. 0:31 22:11 | 50. 1:06:03
45. 35 UHEREK Charlotte GER Triathlon Team DSW Darmstadt 10:01 | 26. 1:45 31:29 | 53. 0:28 22:27 | 52. 1:06:11
46. 71 TIMMEREVERS Theresa GER SV Würzburg 05 10:50 | 54. 1:37 30:49 | 45. 0:31 22:44 | 53. 1:06:34
47. 58 NEIDHARDT Anne GER Karlsruher Lemminge 09:32 | 16. 1:47 31:58 | 56. 0:31 23:07 | 54. 1:06:57
48. 48 WIPPICH Valesca Zoe GER Sparda-Bank Team Hagen 10:33 | 50. 1:33 31:13 | 49. 0:28 23:45 | 56. 1:07:35
49. 47 FAHRENSON Emma GER Sparda-Bank Team Hagen 10:12 | 45. 1:34 31:32 | 54. 0:27 24:44 | 57. 1:08:32

STARTER: 49

DIE FINALS 2023 - Düsseldorf
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Platz StNr. Name NAT Jahrg. Verein SWIM T1 BIKE T2 RUN TOTAL

Deutsche Meisterschaft ELITE Frauen
1. 3 KLAMT Selina GER 2001 Triathlon Potsdam 09:18 | 2. 1:23 27:46 | 1. 0:23 17:21 | 1. 0:56:13
2. 6 NEUBERT Tanja GER 2000 EJOT Team TV Buschhütten 09:13 | 1. 1:23 27:50 | 2. 0:24 17:47 | 2. 0:56:39
3. 4 BRÖCKER Julia GER 2003 Triathlon Potsdam 10:05 | 11. 1:24 29:29 | 5. 0:25 18:24 | 3. 0:59:49
4. 59 FLEIG Sabrina GER 2003 Karlsruher Lemminge 10:05 | 10. 1:30 29:46 | 12. 0:28 18:43 | 4. 1:00:35
5. 23 KÜSTNER Maite GER 2003 Absolute Teamsport KTT 01 10:03 | 7. 1:30 29:28 | 4. 0:25 19:08 | 5. 1:00:35
6. 24 SEERIG Josephine GER 2003 Absolute Teamsport KTT 01 10:00 | 6. 1:28 29:35 | 8. 0:31 19:19 | 6. 1:00:55
7. 1 DIETZEL Leann Naima GER 2003 Triathlon Potsdam 10:04 | 9. 1:26 29:30 | 7. 0:27 19:28 | 8. 1:00:56
8. 17 SCHEFFOLD Helen GER 2002 TSV Amicitia Viernheim 09:48 | 5. 1:30 29:46 | 11. 0:23 19:39 | 9. 1:01:07
9. 15 UNGEWICKELL Lara Thekla GER 2001 Team Berlin 09:35 | 4. 1:26 29:59 | 14. 0:27 19:57 | 11. 1:01:25
10. 30 KOCH Antonia GER 2000 Dr. Loges Triathlon Team Lüneburg 10:35 | 18. 1:23 29:21 | 3. 0:25 19:42 | 10. 1:01:29
11. 32 LOGES Finja GER 2004 Dr. Loges Triathlon Team Lüneburg 09:33 | 3. 1:32 29:56 | 13. 0:27 20:49 | 13. 1:02:20
12. 53 HANF Amelie GER 2002 Team Bad Orb - Gesund im Spessart 10:09 | 12. 1:32 29:39 | 9. 0:27 20:50 | 14. 1:02:39
13. 70 GERLACH Lina GER 2001 DSW 12 Darmstadt 10:53 | 20. 1:32 30:48 | 15. 0:26 19:25 | 7. 1:03:06
14. 43 SCHUMANN Sophie GER 2000 SG Dresdner Spitzen Triathlon Team / LTV Erfurt 10:03 | 8. 1:33 29:43 | 10. 0:25 21:55 | 16. 1:03:41
15. 41 KÖPPER Emily Lucy GER 2003 SG Dresdner Spitzen Triathlon Team / LTV Erfurt 10:34 | 17. 1:25 31:12 | 17. 0:25 20:21 | 12. 1:03:59
16. 50 RESSELBERGER Jule GER 2004 SV Würzburg 05 10:14 | 15. 1:34 29:30 | 6. 0:29 23:35 | 18. 1:05:23
17. 65 MILLER Lena GER 2002 SC Itzehoe 10:50 | 19. 1:29 30:54 | 16. 0:28 21:52 | 15. 1:05:34
18. 42 FEUßNER Pauline GER 2002 SG Dresdner Spitzen Triathlon Team / LTV Erfurt 10:10 | 13. 1:43 31:27 | 19. 0:31 22:11 | 17. 1:06:03
19. 48 WIPPICH Valesca Zoe GER 2003 Sparda-Bank Team Hagen 10:33 | 16. 1:33 31:13 | 18. 0:28 23:45 | 19. 1:07:35
20. 47 FAHRENSON Emma GER 2005 Sparda-Bank Team Hagen 10:12 | 14. 1:34 31:32 | 20. 0:27 24:44 | 20. 1:08:32

STARTER: 20

DIE FINALS 2023 - Düsseldorf
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